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Transacciones efectuadas el jueves, 23 de mayo de 2019

. P Fecha de " n Valor Precio por

ACCIONES COMUNES

EMPRESA GENERAL DE INVERSIONES, S.A. EGIN 150 $16,011.00 $16,011.00 $106.74
EMPRESA GENERAL DE INVERSIONES, S.A. EGIN 75 $8,006.25 $8,006.25 $106.75
EMPRESA GENERAL DE INVERSIONES, S.A. EGIN 75 $8,005.50 $8,005.50 $106.74
EMPRESA GENERAL DE INVERSIONES, S.A. EGIN 9 $960.75 $960.75 $106.75
GRUPO ASSA, S.A. ASSA 245 $24,990.00 $ 24,990.00 $102.00
GRUPO ASSA, S.A. ASSA 10 $1,020.10 $1,020.10 $102.01
UNION NACIONAL DE EMPRESAS, S.A. UNEMB 500 $17,875.00 $17,875.00 $35.75
UNION NACIONAL DE EMPRESAS, S.A. UNEMB 500 $17,875.00 $17,875.00 $35.75
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MERCADO PRIMARIO

VALORES COMERCIALES NEGOCIABLES
CAPITAL BANK, INC

CAPITAL BANK, INC

CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
GLOBAL BANK CORPORATION

GLOBAL BANK CORPORATION

NOTAS CORPORATIVAS
BANCO LA HIPOTECARIA, S.A.

PRIVAL BANK

BONOS
BANISI, S.A.

CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.
GLOBAL BANK CORPORATION

ACCIONES DE FONDO
FONDO RENTA FIJA VALOR, S.A.

PRIVAL BOND FUND
PRIVAL REAL ESTATE FUND, S.A.

BONOS HIPOTECARIOS
HIPOTECARIA METROCREDIT, S.A.

CABK0450000420U 4.5% 3-ABR-2020 1
CABK0450001219S 4.5% 6-DIC-2019 1
CFPAO0575000520A 5.75% 17-MAY-2020 1
CFPAO0575000520A 5.75% 17-MAY-2020 1
CFPAO0575000520Y 5.75% 3-MAY-2020 1
CFPA0575000420C 5.75% 23-ABR-2020 1
GBAN0350000520S 3.5% 21-MAY-2020 1
GBAN0350000520S 3.5% 21-MAY-2020 1
HIPO0437500521Q 4.375% 10-MAY-2021 1
PRIV0425000520G 4.25% 7-MAY-2020 1
BANI0525000422H 5.25% 17-ABR-2022 1
CFPA0687500522Y 6.875% 27-MAY-2022 1
CFPA0687500522Y 6.875% 27-MAY-2022 1
CFPA0687500522Y 6.875% 27-MAY-2022 1
CFPA06375003210 6.375% 1-MAR-2021 1
CFPA0687500522Y 6.875% 27-MAY-2022 1
CFPA0687500522Y 6.875% 27-MAY-2022 1
GBAN0675000599C 6.75% 29-MAY-2099 1
FVALOR 1,418,212.2429
PBFA 531,855.9557
PREALFUND 50.8631
HMET0750000521P 7.5% 24-MAY-2021 1
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MERCADO SECUNDARIO

VALORES COMERCIALES NEGOCIABLES
CORPORACION DE FINANZAS DE PAIS, S.A.

TOWERBANK INTERNATIONAL INC.

NOTAS CORPORATIVAS
PRIVAL BANK

BONOS
AES CHANGUINOLA, S.R.L.

BANCO DELTA, S.A.

BANCO GENERAL, S.A.

DOLPHY PLAZA COMERCIAL, S.A.
FIDEICOMISO ENA ESTE
GLOBAL BANK CORPORATION
IDEAL LIVING, CORP

NOTAS DEL TESORO
REPUBLICA DE PANAMA

REPUBLICA DE PANAMA
REPUBLICA DE PANAMA
REPUBLICA DE PANAMA

MERCADO REPOS
BONOS - RECOMPRA
AES CHANGUINOLA, SR.L.

AES CHANGUINOLA, S.R.L.
AES CHANGUINOLA, S.R.L.
AES CHANGUINOLA, S.R.L.
FIDEICOMISO ENA ESTE
FIDEICOMISO ENA ESTE
FIDEICOMISO ENA ESTE
FIDEICOMISO ENA ESTE

CONSOLIDADO

BONOS - RECOMPRA

VALORES COMERCIALES NEGOCIABLES

NOTAS CORPORATIVAS
BONOS

ACCIONES COMUNES
ACCIONES DE FONDO
NOTAS DEL TESORO
BONOS HIPOTECARIOS

CFPA0575000520Y 5.75%  3-MAY-2020
TOWI0387500619S 3.875% 27-JUN-2019
PRIV0425000520G 4.25%  7-MAY-2020
AESC0675001123B 6.75%  25-NOV-2023
BDEL0612500722C 6.125%  15-JUL-2022
BGENO0650001299A 6.5% 1-DIC-2099
DOLP0700001024A 7% 27-0OCT-2024
ENAE0600000324A 6% 28-MAR-2024
GBANO0675000799B 6.75%  21-JUL-2099
IDEA0650001222U 6.5% 28-DIC-2022
RPMAO0300000923A 3% 29-SEP-2023
RPMA0375000426A 3.75%  17-ABR-2026
RPMA0375000426A 3.75%  17-ABR-2026
RPMAO0300000923A 3% 29-SEP-2023
AESC0675001123B 6.75%  25-NOV-2023
AESC0675001123B 6.75%  25-NOV-2023
AESC0675001123B 6.75%  25-NOV-2023
AESC0675001123B 6.75%  25-NOV-2023
ENAEO0600000324A 6% 28-MAR-2024
ENAEO0600000324A 6% 28-MAR-2024
ENAEO0600000324A 6% 28-MAR-2024
ENAE0600000324A 6% 28-MAR-2024

VALOR NOMINAL

$ 21,500,000.00
$ 3,627,000.00
$ 148,000.00
$1,815,000.00
$94,743.60
$1,989,434.00
$ 3,500,000.00
$10,000.00
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VALOR TRANSADO

$16,131,637.82
$ 3,627,000.00
$ 147,760.00
$1,819,948.30
$94,743.60
$1,989,434.00
$ 3,551,750.00
$10,000.00

$32,684,177.60

$27,372,273.72
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$ 24,000.00
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$50,000.00
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$500,000.00
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$ 3,500,000.00
$ 1,875,000.00
$ 3,500,000.00
$ 1,875,000.00
$ 3,500,000.00
$1,875,000.00
$ 3,500,000.00
$1,875,000.00
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$ 23,760.00

$51,950.00
$49,375.00
$55,973.30
$ 25,000.00
$ 25,650.00
$19,000.00
$ 25,000.00

$49,775.00

$ 2,545,000.00
$509,000.00
$ 447,975.00

$2,499,999.99
$1,500,000.00
$2,532,102.55
$1,533,716.37
$2,499,999.99
$1,500,000.00
$2,532,102.55
$1,533,716.37
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